
                                      

Civil Integrated Management (CIM) 

June 15, 2012, 8:00‐2:30 

Disney's Coronado Springs Resort 

1000 West Buena Vista Drive 

Lake Buena Vista, FL 32830 

Background:  CIM is the collection, organization, and managed accessibility to accurate data and 
information related to a highway facility.  The concept may be used by all affected parties for a wide 
range of purposes, including planning, environmental, surveying, construction, maintenance, asset 
management, and risk assessment. 
    

Object:  The objective of this one‐day training is to introduce the principles of CIM, provide examples of 

technologies and tools that are available today to assist, and provide project examples where it has 

worked.  

 

General Session 

Moderator:  Bob Burleson, Florida Transportation Builders Association 

8:00‐8:15am – Welcome and Civil Integrated Management (Bryan Cawley, FHWA, 202‐366‐1333, 

bryan.cawley@dot.gov, 202‐366‐1333) 

 

8:15 ‐ 9:00am – 3, 4, 5, and xD modeling in highway design and construction (Rachel Arulraj, Parsons 

Brinkerhoff, arulraj@pbworld, 212‐465‐5116)  

 

9:00 ‐ 9:45am – Project Example – 3D modeling for constructability in an urban area (Arizona, Daniel 

Russell, Sundt Construction, dnrussell@sundt.com, 480‐293‐3000)  

 

9:45 ‐ 10:30am – Project Example – Automated machine guidance control (Dallas Fort Worth, TX 

Connector, Rob Anderson, Kiewit, rob.anderson@northgateconstructors.com, 817‐733‐6183) 

 

10:30 – 10:45am ‐ Break 

 

Break Out Sessions 

A  10:45 – 12:15 – Surveying and data management to support 3D design,  Moderator:  John Krause 

Florida DOT (Bradley Adams PE, Woolpert Consulting, brad.adams@woolpert.com, 972‐226‐8181,  

Johan Smet, Trimble, johan_smet@trimble.com, 408‐481‐8000) 

 

B  10:45 – 12:15 – Utilization of intelligent compaction for acceptance Moderator:  Antonio Nieves  (i.e. 

Rebecca Emacher, MN DOT, rebecca.emacher@dot.state.mn.us, 654‐366‐5525, Erv Dukatz, Mathy 

Construction, edukatz@mathy.com, 608‐779‐6392)   

 



                                      

C 10:45 – 12:15 ‐ 3‐D software tools, Moderator:  Douglas Townes FHWA (Michael Noonan, AECOM, 

michael.noonan@aecom.com, 215‐519‐0605, Steve Stanfill, Autodesk, steven.stanfill@autodesk.com, 

256‐226‐1696, Derrick Gray, Bentley, derricke.gray@bentley.com, 850‐443‐3817)  

 

D  10:45 – 12:15 – Innovative contracting methods that support CIM (design build, CMGC, and 

alternative technical concepts), Moderator:  Bryan Cawley FHWA  (Michelle Page, UDOT, 

michellepage@utah.gov, 801‐964‐4513 & Jody Schott, Kiewit, jody.schott@kiewit.com, 801‐216‐3200) 

 

12:15 – 1:00pm Lunch (on your own) 

 

A 1:00 – 2:30pm – 3D Modeling from a program perspective: Antonio Nieves (Eric Arneson, WisDOT, 

eric.arneson@dot.wi.gov, Roberta Oldenburg, Mortenson Consulting, 

roberta.oldenburg@mortenson.com, 414‐465‐9781, Chris Goss, Hoffman Construction, 

cgoss@hoffcons.com, 715‐284‐2515)  

 

B 1:00 – 2:30pm – Automated machine guidance control systems, Moderator:  Dave Sadler Florida DOT  

(Jack Trude, Reeves Construction, jtrude@reevescc.com, 706‐831‐5358,  Tony Rodgers, Hubbard 

Construction, tony.rodgers@hubbard.com, 407‐623‐3896, Jason Killpack, Topcon, jkillpack@topcon, 

925‐200‐7499)   

 

C  1:00 – 2:30pm – Legal liability of design and survey, Moderator:  Allison Klein ARTBA  (Matthew 

DeVries, Stites & Harbison, matthew.devries@stites.com, 615‐782‐2208)  

 

D  1:00 – 2:30pm – Technologies and tools to help mitigate utility conflicts in construction, Moderator: 

John Krause Florida DOT  (James Bryant,  Transportation Research Board/SHRP 2 Program, 

jbryant@nas.edu, 202‐334‐2087, Jim Anspach, J.H. Anspach Consulting, jim@jhanspach.com, 541‐678‐

2151, Gary Young, Underground Imaging Technologies, gyoung@uit‐systems.com, 518‐783‐9848, Edgar 

Krause, Texas Transportation Institute, e‐kraus@tamu.edu, 210‐979‐9411 ) 

 

 

   


